

Moved by Vander Woude

Seconded by Dixon(1)

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 145

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 20, delete "Unites" and insert:
3 "United".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4

4
5 On page 4, in line 16, delete "a week for two" and insert: "a week for
6 ~~two~~"; in line 17, delete "(2) consecutive weeks" and insert: "~~(2) consecu-~~
7 ~~tive weeks~~"; and in line 18, delete "located or" and insert: "located. The
8 operator may also advertise the sale".
9 On page 5, delete lines 7 through 14.